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Data Sheet
MGWDM 160G

Optical Transmission Network Systems

Part Number
MG-WDM-16CH
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‘ Technical Specification

Type Shelf MG-WDM-16CH

Number of Slot 16 pcs

B reGITETTEE Power-1 -48VDC (-36VDC to -72VDC)
Power-2 -48VDC (-36VDC to -72VDC)

Power Dissipation T2W

Operating temperature 0~50°C

Humidity 5% ~ 90%

Storage temperature -40 ~70°C

Transponder XFP card 10G LAN/10G WAN
Transponder SFP card 1.25G to 10G
EMC FCC Class A
Weight Approximately 6 KG
483mm (W) x 350mm (D) x 195mm (H) - without Fan Unit
483mm (W) * 350mm (D) x 218mm (H) - with Fan Unit (H=23mm)
Package type 5U standard 19 inch rack

Card Support

Dimension
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‘ Technical Specification

Card Type Transponder SFP 10G
Fast Ethernet 125 Mbps
STS-3/STM-1 155.52 Mbps
ESCON/SBCON 200 Mbps
PRI, Homibe

g xFiber Channe : ps

Access Type /Transmission Speed Gigabit Ethernet 125 Gbps
2xFiber Channel 2125 Gbps
STS-48/STM-16 2.48832 Gbps
4xFiber Channel 2.25 Gbps
10GE/STM-64 10.3 Gbps

Interface Type SFP to/from SFP

Transmission Distance Up to 180KM

Type of SFP Support SFP or SFP+ /CWDM/DWDM
+5VDC

o es il Power consumption: < TW

Operating temperature: O ~ 50 °C

Work Environment Storage temperature: -10 ~ 70 °C
Relative humidity: 5% ~ 90%
Weight Approximately 1.150 KG

Dimension 395mm (height) x 30mm (width) x 215mm (length)
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Card
XFP Transponder 10G
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‘ Technical Specification
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Card Type Transponder XFP 10G

Speed 10Gb/s (9.95Gb/s-11.35Gb/s)

Protocols IEEE802.3ae (10Gbase-SR/LR/ER/ZR/LRM)
Access Type 10G LAN/10G WAN

Interface Type XFP + To/From XFP

Transmission Distance XFP module: Up to 80Km

Maximum Packet Forwarding Rate 14,880,950/S

Network management information

Power requirement

Work Environment

Weight
Dimension

Card type information

XFP fiber module detection

XFP fiber module DMI function (Temperature, Voltage Optical Power)
Link status detector

Enable/Disabled Loopback test function

Rate select (10Gbase-Lan or Wan)

+5VDC

Power consumption: < TW

Operating temperature: O ~ 50 °C

Storage temperature: -10 ~ 70 °C

Relative humidity: 5% ~ 90% (non-condensing)
Approximately 1150 KG

123.5mm (W) x 80mm (D)
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‘ Technical Specification

Type Card Control & Management card
Raspberry CM4
RAM 2Cbyte DDR3

CPU Type and specification
yp P FLASH 8Gbyte EMMC

OS/ Linux
Power requirement +5VDC
Power Dissipation 2W
Operating temperature 0~50°C
Humidity 5% ~ 90%
Storage temperature -40 ~70°C
Weight Approximately 1.150 KG
Dimension 162mm (W) x 120mm (D)
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Unit
Power Supply
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‘ Technical Specification

DC-DC Power Supplies

INPUT DC: -36 ~ -72V (1+1)
+5V----11A

OUTPUT +12V----0.2A

Operating temperature 0~50°C

Humidity 5% ~ 90%

Storage temperature -40 ~70°C

Weight Approximately 1150 KG

Dimension 87mm (W) x 162mm (D)

Data Sheet Product of Moj Gostaran Adak Co.

MCWDM 160G Optical Transmission Network Systems




MojbostaranAdak

www.mganet.ir

Unit

CWDM Mux/DeMux
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Code Wavelength Code Wavelength Code Wavelength Code Wavelength Code Wavelength Code Wavelength

27 1270nm 33
29 1290nm 55
31 1310nm 37

‘ Technical Specification

Input Connection
Center Wavelength
Passband (nm)
Operating Wavelength (nm)
Channel Space (hm)
Insertion Loss (IL)-dB
Isolation (dB)

Ripple (dB)

Operating temperature
Humidity

Storage temperature
Weight

Dimension

1330nm 39
1350nm 4]
1370nm 43

1390nm 45 1450nm 51 1510nm
1410nm 47 1470nm 55 1530nm
1430nm 49 1490nm S5y 1550nm

1x18

ITU
ITU+6.5
1260 ~ 1620
20

=)

30

0.5

-40 ~85°C
5% ~ 90%
-40 ~ 85 °C

Approximately 1150 KG
483mm (W) x 350mm (D) x 45mm (H)
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